Features
－A Photo Lithographic Single Layer Ceramic Chip
－High SRF, Excellent Q, Superior Temperature Stability
－Tight Tolerance of ± 1% or ± 0.1nH
－Self Resonant Frequency Controlled within 10%
－Stable Inductance in High Frequency Circuit
－Highly Stable Design for Critical Needs
－Products with Pb-free Terminations Meet RoHS Requirements
Applications
－Cellular Telephone, Pagers and GPS Products
－VCO,TCXO Circuit and RF Transceiver Module
－Wireless LAN, Bluetooth Module , Communication Appliances
Construction
How to Order
AL Series - Thin Film Chip Inductor
How to Order
AL 02  G T 10N
SEI Type Dimensions
(LxW) Inductance Tolerance Packaging Inductance
Type Codes Dimensions (LxW) EIA Codes Type Codes Type Codes Type
AL AL03 1.6 x 0.8 mm 0603 J ± 5% T Tape and Reel 1N0 1.0nH
AL02 1.0 x 0.5 mm 0402 H ± 3% 10N 10nH
G ± 2% 20N8 20.8nH
F ± 1% R10 100nH
S ± 0.3nH
C ± 0.2nH
B ± 0.1nH
Toll Free: (888) SEI-SEIS     www.seielect.com email: marketing@seielect.com
1
Dimensions
 Unit: mm
Codes A B C D
AL03 1.6±0.10 0.8±0.10 0.45±0.10 0.3±0.20
AL02 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.32±0.05 0.2±0.10
Standard Electrical Specifications
00660033  CChhiipp  IInndduuccttoorrss
Inductance
 (nH)
Tolerance
(% or nH)
Quality
Factor
/min.
Resistance
DC/Max
(Ohm)
Current
DC/Max
(mA)
Self Resonant
Frequency/min.
 (GHz)
1.0 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.35 800 13
1.2 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.35 800 13
1.5 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.35 800 10
1.8 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.35 300 10
2.2 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.35 300 8
2.7 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.45 300 6
3.3 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.45 300 6
3.9 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.45 300 6
4.7 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.55 300 5
5.6 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.65 300 5
6.8 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.75 300 5
8.2 0.1/0.2/0.3nH 15 / 300MHz 0.95 300 4
10 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 0.95 300 4
12 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 1.05 300 3
15 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 1.35 300 3
18 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 1.65 300 2
22 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 1.95 250 2
27 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 2.35 250 2
33 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 2.75 250 1.5
39 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 3.00 200 1.5
47 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 3.00 200 1.5
56 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 5.00 150 1
68 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 5.00 150 1
100 1/2/3/5% 15 / 300MHz 7.50 100 1
Test Equipment: HP4286A+Agilent 16196A
C
B D D
A
Toll Free: (888) SEI-SEIS     www.seielect.com email: marketing@seielect.com
2
AL Series - Thin Film Chip Inductor
Standard Electrical Specifications
00440022  CChhiipp  IInndduuccttoorrss
Inductance